Greyhound to provide direct bus service to the California Department
of Corrections' Deuel Vocational Institution located at Tracy,
California. Greyhound will endeavor to provide such service if it
can be determined the operatiOll can take place on local roads and
will so notify Friends Outside. In addition to the evidence presented
by Greyhound the staff of the CommiSsion's Finance aud Accounts
Division submitted a report (Exhibit 13) pertaining to the financial
poSition and operating results of Greyhound Ltnes - Western Division;
Motor Coach Industries, Limited; and Motor Coach Industries, Inc.
The additional sought relief is not opposed.

In this second phase of the proceeding Greyhound updated
the financial statements previously introduced in Exhibit 2. The
adjusted California intrastate results of operations for a projected
test year ending December 31, 1974 set forth in Exhibit 2 and
Summarized in Table 3 of Decision No. 83064 are reproduced in Table 1
hereof:

-3-

A. 54653 eak

TABLE 1
(Reproduced from Table 3 in Decision No. 83064)

Adjusted Intrastate Results of Operations
For the test Year Ending l2-~1-74

(000)

Total Intercity Local
Intrastate Operations

Oeprattng Revenues
as senger $41,056 $32,340 $ 8,716 Express 5,441 5,441 -Charter 3,641 3,641 Other 1,259 974 285 Fuel Surcharge (1.36%) 378 301 77 'rotal $51,775 $42,697 $ 9,078

Operating ~enses $47,894 $36,519 $11,375
Increase COsts: Cal. Gross Rcpt. Tax (529) (516) (13) Commissions : Pass. - Reg. 119 94 25

Pass. - Surcharge 16 13 3
Express 42 42
Cberter 17 17 Wages & Salaries 3,847 2,763 1,084 Pension 280 202 78 Health & Welfare 440 326 114 Federal Soc. Sec. Taxes 417 312 105 Fuel 868 683 185· Total $53,411 $40,455 $12,956

Operating Income $(1,636) $ 2,242 $(3,878)
Income Taxes !654) 897 !1:.551)
Net Income $ (982) $ 1,345 $(2,327)
Operating Ratio 101.9% 96.8% 125.6%
Rate of Retu:rn 5.8% ,.

(Red Figure)

-4-

A. 54653 eak

The adjusted results of operatiOns shown fa Table 1 reflec;
fare and express rate levels in effect prior to the 9 percent cost
offset increase authorized by Decision No. 83064. Greyhound brought
forward the adjusted results of operations summarized in Table 1 to
reflect subsequent increases in both re~enue$ and expenses
(~b1t 11). The further adjusted results are:

-5-

A. 54653 eak

tABLE 2

Adjusted Intrastate Results of Operations
For the Projected Test Year Ending 12-31-74
At Present Passenger Fares and Express Rates

(000)

lntr!state ODerit~22s
Total Intercity Local

Qperatinf Revenues (Table 1) $51,775 $42,697 $ 9,078
Fuel 0 fset surCbar,e

Annualized (1.361- 100 79 21
Decision No. 83064 - Phase 1 (9%)

Passenger 3,136 2,515 621 Express 490 490 Discontinued Operations
!345) Oakland-Concord !345) -Total $55,156 ~S,78I $ 9,315

.. ~ing..Ease~ses (Table 1) $47,894 $36,519 $11,375 . ;;;;;;, ss ions 381 327 54 Wage & Salaries 3,847 2,763 1,084 Supervisory Wage Increase 195 144 51 Pension 280 202 78
Pension SupervisorY Wage Increase 23 17 6 Health & Welfare 440 326 114 Federal Soc. Sec. Taxes 417 312 105 Increased Fuel Costs 952 748 204 Tire Rental 137 109 28 Elimination Gross Rec. Tax (529) (516) (13)
Discontinued Operations

Oakland-Concord (602) 22 (624) Insurance ~ense 36 $41,o~ 7
Total $53,471 $12,469

Operating Income $ 1,685 $ 4,779 $(3,094)
Income Taxes 701 1a988 1a 287 .
Net Income $ 984 $ 2,791 $(1,807)
Rate Base $28,306 $23,247 $ 5,059
Operating Ratio (After Taxes) 98.2'- 93.91- 119.31.
Rate of Return 3.51- 12.01.

(Red Figure)

-6-

A. 54653 eak

In Table 2 Greyhound's California intrastate adjusted
results of operations have been updated to reflect the followtng
major changes in revenues and expenses:

A. Revenues:
(1) A 1.36 percent fuel cost offset surcharge

authorized by Decision No. 82540 dated
March 5, 1974 in Application No. 54569.

(2) A first-step 9 percent fuel and labor cost
offset tncrease in fares and express rates
authorized by Decision No. 83064.

(3) Estimated revenue loss due to discontinuance

[…]

Concord local service. Expenses charged to
this operation but not eliminated were rc­
allocated to the various retained services on
tbe basis of remafnfng historical cost.

-7-

A. 54653 eak

At the present level of fares and express rates and current
operating expenses Table 2 indicates that Greyhound anticipates a 3.5
percent rate of return from its intrastate operations. 10 accomplish
this result, a 12 percent rate of return from Greyhound's intercity
operations is required to offset existing local service operating
deficits. In this phase of the proceedtng authority 1s sought for
an additional 7.8 percent increase in fares and express rates in order
to raise Greyhound's rate of return to 10.5 percent. An operating
statement showing Greyhound's adjusted results of intrastate operations
for the 1974 test year under the proposed 7.8 percent tncrease plus a
related 10.3 percent upward adjustment in charter rates as of
September 15, 1974 was introduced in evidence and 1s summarized in
Table 3:

-8-

A. 54653 eak

TABLE 3

Adjusted Intrastate Results of Operations
For the Test Year Ending 12-31-74

At Proposed Passenger Fijres And Express Rates
~OO)

Intrastate Qperations

$55,156 $45,781 $ 9,375
l72 172 -

2,931 2,352 579
463 463 -$58,722 $48,768 $ 9,954

Operating ExPenses (Table 2) $53,471 $41,002 $12,469
tommissiOO:on tncreased Revenues

Charter 11 11
Passenger 124 99 25
Express 48 48 -Total $53,654 $41,160 $12,494

Operating Income $ 5,068 7,608 $(2,540)
Income Taxes 2~108 3:1 165 ,1:1057)
Net Income $ 2,960 $ 4,443 $ (1,483)
Rate Base $28,306 $23,247 $ 5,059 .
Operating Ratio (After Taxes) 95.0% 90.91. 114.910
&ate of Return 10.51- 19 .. 1'-

(Red Figure)

-9-

A. 54653 eak

Table 3 shows that the proposed increases will enable
Greyhound t S intrastate operations to realize earnings sufficient to
yield a 10.5 percent rate of return and an after tax operattng ratio
of 95.0 percent. It is contended 'that when measured within the

-
context of current economic conditions such a rate of return, which
is equal to 12.8 percent return on common equity, is within the
range which must be considered reasonable.

In Statement 1 of Exhibit 12, which deals with the cost of